
2021-2022 Fredonia State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-22   Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-10   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
54 Collins, Aaron 13-11 425 32.7 66-163 .405 40-105 .381 26-31 .839 5 28 33 2.5 21 1 23 29 1 9 198 15.2
30 Brown, Jackson 14-10 381 27.2 52-148 .351 28-83 .337 32-47 .681 7 39 46 3.3 22 0 15 27 0 7 164 11.7
05 Bryan, Dydy 11-9 306 27.8 46-94 .489 3-10 .300 20-28 .714 9 48 57 5.2 20 1 41 34 0 18 115 10.5
11 Kaigler, My'Kell 11-8 247 22.5 33-86 .384 15-39 .385 15-22 .682 7 22 29 2.6 16 0 6 29 0 12 96 8.7
24 Hougan, Jacob 24-23 536 22.3 66-121 .545 0-1 .000 34-52 .654 35 72 107 4.5 79 4 16 40 15 7 166 6.9
10 George, Kreem 24-15 456 19.0 58-168 .345 15-61 .246 33-48 .688 25 83 108 4.5 36 1 36 50 1 16 164 6.8
42 Aebersold, Matt 16-1 275 17.2 35-89 .393 29-71 .408 10-15 .667 14 23 37 2.3 16 0 18 9 0 6 109 6.8
33 Tubman, Marquis 23-1 356 15.5 54-138 .391 12-30 .400 32-50 .640 17 47 64 2.8 47 1 8 38 5 7 152 6.6
23 Jemison, Malik 20-5 396 19.8 40-115 .348 13-46 .283 25-37 .676 15 27 42 2.1 37 0 31 49 3 12 118 5.9
52 Tiamiyu, Adesoji 15-0 199 13.3 24-56 .429 0-0 .000 14-37 .378 20 41 61 4.1 23 1 11 15 8 2 62 4.1
34 Kremerman, Alon 25-21 518 20.7 37-87 .425 9-23 .391 14-24 .583 25 63 88 3.5 67 4 37 51 7 11 97 3.9
44 Miller, Braeden 15-1 189 12.6 21-60 .350 16-52 .308 1-2 .500 9 29 38 2.5 10 0 15 8 2 5 59 3.9
20 Woleben, Brady 15-11 220 14.7 17-46 .370 0-2 .000 17-27 .630 14 14 28 1.9 16 0 10 22 1 5 51 3.4
01 Patterson, Marcus 10-4 127 12.7 11-23 .478 3-9 .333 4-5 .800 4 13 17 1.7 10 0 6 6 1 2 29 2.9
40 Dominguez, Elian 1-0 5 5.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.0
52 Higley, Bronnan 1-0 5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 2.0
14 Proudfoot, Aiden 11-2 103 9.4 5-35 .143 2-21 .095 9-12 .750 5 4 9 0.8 13 0 6 9 0 3 21 1.9
32 Haimovitz, Alon 9-0 61 6.8 5-25 .200 1-13 .077 4-5 .800 1 10 11 1.2 7 0 3 12 1 4 15 1.7
22 Welker, Lance 13-3 171 13.2 7-43 .163 2-34 .059 2-2 1.000 6 16 22 1.7 13 0 13 13 5 8 18 1.4
40 Dominguez, Elian 9-0 49 5.4 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 6 6 12 1.3 10 0 2 8 2 0 10 1.1
Total 25 5025 201.0 583-1511 .386 188-601 .313 294-446 .659 306 660 966 38.6 465 13 297 464 53 135 1648 65.92
Opponents 5025 201.0 744-1696 .439 199-592 .336 367-550 .667 363 698 1061 42.4 421 7 407 291 97 254 2054 82.16

Team Statistics Fred OPP
SCORING 1648 2054
    Points Per Game 65.9 82.2
    Scoring Margin -16.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 583-1511 744-1696
    Field Goal Pct .386 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-601 199-592
    3PT FG Pct .313 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-446 367-550
    FT Pct .659 .667
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 14.7
REBOUNDS 966 1061
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 42.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.8 –
ASSISTS 297 407
    Assists Per Game 11.9 16.3
TURNOVERS 464 291
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -7.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.4
STEALS 135 254
    Steals Per Game 5.4 10.2
BLOCKS 53 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.9
ATTENDANCE 1,114 2,561
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-101 13-197
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-105

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Fredonia 778 861 9 1648
Opponents 1006 1035 13 2054

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 ALLEGHENY L 74-88 150
11/13/21 at St. John Fisher L 66-100 0
11/17/21 HILBERT L 72-80 200
11/22/21 at Canisius L 40-106 762
11/27/21 vs SUNY Poly L 69-82 105
11/28/21 at RIT L 71-77 132

* 11/30/21 at SUNY Brockport L 65-75 192
* 12/03/21 SUNY GENESEO L 80-81 84
* 12/04/21 SUNY CORTLAND L 55-71 105

12/08/21 at Penn St.-Behrend L 64-79 138
* 12/11/21 OSWEGO ST. L 48-63 100
* 01/13/22 at SUNY Oneonta L 60-88 82
* 01/14/22 at SUNY New Paltz L 68-88 50
* 01/18/22 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 76-72 35
* 01/19/22 SUNY POTSDAM L 65-66 36
* 01/22/22 at SUNY Potsdam L 69-79 80
* 01/23/22 at Plattsburgh State W 76-75 59
* 01/28/22 BUFFALO ST. W 82-75 150
* 02/01/22 at Cortland L 66-89 225
* 02/06/22 SUNY ONEONTA L 58-75 120
* 02/07/22 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 75-89 50
* 02/12/22 at Buffalo St. L (OT) 75-79 235
* 02/15/22 SUNY BROCKPORT L 62-98 84
* 02/19/22 at SUNY Geneseo L 57-75 272
* 02/19/22 at Oswego St. L 55-104 334

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Fredonia State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-7   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
54 Collins, Aaron 13-11 425 32.7 66-163 .405 40-105 .381 26-31 .839 5 28 33 2.5 21 1 23 29 1 9 198 15.2
30 Brown, Jackson 7-7 210 30.0 27-82 .329 18-49 .367 23-32 .719 4 23 27 3.9 16 0 7 16 0 3 95 13.6
11 Kaigler, My'Kell 4-2 100 25.0 15-37 .405 8-19 .421 3-6 .500 3 13 16 4.0 6 0 2 11 0 6 41 10.3
10 George, Kreem 17-11 376 22.1 52-143 .364 14-50 .280 25-36 .694 23 67 90 5.3 21 0 30 40 1 12 143 8.4
05 Bryan, Dydy 4-2 103 25.8 13-23 .565 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 1 18 19 4.8 8 1 13 15 0 5 31 7.8
42 Aebersold, Matt 13-1 243 18.7 32-82 .390 26-64 .406 8-13 .615 14 22 36 2.8 14 0 16 9 0 5 98 7.5
23 Jemison, Malik 13-5 293 22.5 32-85 .376 9-33 .273 15-25 .600 9 15 24 1.8 25 0 26 38 3 9 88 6.8
24 Hougan, Jacob 17-16 376 22.1 46-88 .523 0-1 .000 20-34 .588 27 48 75 4.4 58 3 12 28 12 4 112 6.6
33 Tubman, Marquis 16-1 253 15.8 35-101 .347 7-22 .318 22-35 .629 13 34 47 2.9 29 1 6 32 5 7 99 6.2
52 Tiamiyu, Adesoji 14-0 197 14.1 24-55 .436 0-0 .000 14-35 .400 20 41 61 4.4 22 1 11 15 8 2 62 4.4
34 Kremerman, Alon 18-18 412 22.9 30-72 .417 7-18 .389 10-16 .625 20 50 70 3.9 47 2 26 41 5 8 77 4.3
44 Miller, Braeden 12-1 159 13.3 16-44 .364 14-40 .350 1-2 .500 7 27 34 2.8 8 0 14 8 1 4 47 3.9
20 Woleben, Brady 13-11 211 16.2 17-46 .370 0-2 .000 15-25 .600 13 13 26 2.0 16 0 9 21 1 5 49 3.8
14 Proudfoot, Aiden 4-2 55 13.8 3-17 .176 2-10 .200 3-4 .750 2 2 4 1.0 5 0 3 4 0 1 11 2.8
01 Patterson, Marcus 3-0 28 9.3 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 1.7 3 0 3 1 0 0 7 2.3
32 Haimovitz, Alon 7-0 50 7.1 5-20 .250 1-10 .100 4-5 .800 1 7 8 1.1 5 0 3 9 1 3 15 2.1
40 Dominguez, Elian 1-0 5 5.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.0
52 Higley, Bronnan 1-0 5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 2.0
22 Welker, Lance 6-2 85 14.2 2-22 .091 1-19 .053 2-2 1.000 3 9 12 2.0 6 0 10 7 1 2 7 1.2
40 Dominguez, Elian 7-0 39 5.6 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 1.1 7 0 2 5 1 0 8 1.1
Total 18 3625 201.4 422-1097 .385 149-448 .333 199-310 .642 237 486 723 40.2 319 9 216 337 41 86 1192 66.22
Opponents 3625 201.4 529-1242 .426 131-409 .320 253-387 .654 276 497 773 42.9 298 5 276 200 76 191 1442 80.11

Team Statistics Fred OPP
SCORING 1192 1442
    Points Per Game 66.2 80.1
    Scoring Margin -13.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-1097 529-1242
    Field Goal Pct .385 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-448 131-409
    3PT FG Pct .333 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 199-310 253-387
    FT Pct .642 .654
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 14.1
REBOUNDS 723 773
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 42.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 216 276
    Assists Per Game 12.0 15.3
TURNOVERS 337 200
    Turnovers Per Game 18.7 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -7.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.4
STEALS 86 191
    Steals Per Game 4.8 10.6
BLOCKS 41 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.2
ATTENDANCE 764 1,529
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-85 9-170
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Fredonia 541 642 9 1192
Opponents 710 719 13 1442

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/21 at  SUNY Brockport L 65-75 192
12/03/21 SUNY GENESEO L 80-81 84
12/04/21 SUNY CORTLAND L 55-71 105
12/11/21 OSWEGO ST. L 48-63 100
01/13/22 at  SUNY Oneonta L 60-88 82
01/14/22 at  SUNY New Paltz L 68-88 50
01/18/22 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 76-72 35
01/19/22 SUNY POTSDAM L 65-66 36
01/22/22 at  SUNY Potsdam L 69-79 80
01/23/22 at  Plattsburgh State W 76-75 59
01/28/22 BUFFALO ST. W 82-75 150
02/01/22 at  Cortland L 66-89 225
02/06/22 SUNY ONEONTA L 58-75 120
02/07/22 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 75-89 50
02/12/22 at  Buffalo St. L (OT) 75-79 235
02/15/22 SUNY BROCKPORT L 62-98 84
02/19/22 at  SUNY Geneseo L 57-75 272
02/19/22 at  Oswego St. L 55-104 334


